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REMOVABLE FIRE APPLICATION FOR T‐REX 
 

 
 
 

 
Module  with  STAINLESS  STEEL  tank 
type  INOX  316L  to  be  fitted  on  the 
platform  truck  of  medium  and 
heavy‐weight  all  terrain  vehicles. 
Easily  detachable  it  can  be 
interchanged with  other  appliances. 
3  complete  reels with  hose  nozzles 
supplied  standard.  Turning gun  and 
rich range of accessories available on 
request.  
 
www.assaloni.com 

 
 

 

 
T‐REX TECHNICAL DATA 

 

ABS35  ABS15  ABS24 

WATER TANK CAPACITY
700 
185 

1600 
423 

2400 
634 

lt 
gal 

WATER PUMP FLOW RATE
260 
69 

260 
69 

260 
69 

lt/min 
gal/min 

HOSE THROW
5/15 
5/16 

5/15 
5/16 

5/15 
5/16 

m 
yd 

GUN THROW
10/35
11/38 

10/35
11/38 

10/35
11/38 

m 
yd 
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BREMACH FIRE‐FIGHTING 

 

FORESTRY HEAVY FIRE APPLICATION FOR T‐REX 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Steel (or Alluminum) Water tank capacity 2.000 liters 
Centrifugal water pump driven by T‐REX T‐BOX PTO 
∙ Medium pressure 2000 l/min @ 10 bar 
∙ High Pressure 350 l/min @ 40 bar 
2 water hoses (50m each) 
Automatic pressure regulation 
GAR 
Manual Monitor 
 
www.bai.it 
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 RESCUE FIRE APPLICATION FOR T‐REX 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
www.lentner‐gmbh.de 
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